balenaFin v1.1 data sheet
The balenaFin is a carrier board for the Raspberry Pi Compute
Module 3 Lite and Compute Module 3+ Lite[1] hardened for field
deployment.
The balenaFin includes 8/16/32/64 GB of on-board industrial
eMMC depending on the model, has dual-band connectivity for
both 2.4 and 5GHz WiFi networks, can be connected to an
external antenna for WiFi and Bluetooth, and can accept a wide

Availability of balenaFin in either the current version or a compatible later revision is guaranteed until at
least January 2024.
Ordering information
Part number  Description
FIN0110-S08  8GB on-board eMMC
FIN0110-S16  16GB on-board eMMC
FIN0110-S32  32GB on-board eMMC
FIN0110-S64  64GB on-board eMMC
4
V1.1 balenaFin Datasheet
Balena Ltd.
General specifications

36  GND probe interface  Exposes a GND probe interface for easy debugging
38  POWER IN Fuse  3A 125VAC/VDC fuse - MPN: 0154003.DR. Applies to (23) and (24)
39  HAT 5V Fuse  3A 125VAC/VDC fuse - MPN: 0154003.DR
Raspberry Pi Compute Module
30  CM3L socket  SODIMM-200 socket for the Raspberry Pi Compute Module 3/3+ Lite
31  eMMC  8/16/32/64 GB class 5.1 industrial eMMC. Acts as main storage for the CM3L (30).
[1] Usage instructions on “Hardware interfaces” section
7
V1.1 balenaFin Datasheet
Balena Ltd.
HAT connector pinout (13)
Pin # Name  Notes/Description    Pin # Name  Notes/Description
1  3V3  3.3V rail, shared with CM    2  5V  5V rail, from regulator
3  I2C1_SDA  Compute Module I2C1 Data    4  5V  5V rail, from regulator
5  I2C1_SCL  Compute Module I2C1 Clock    6  GND  Ground
7  GPIO4  Compute Module GPIO_4    8  GPIO14  Compute Module GPIO_14
9  GND  Ground    10  GPIO15  Compute Module GPIO_15
11  GPIO17  Compute Module GPIO_17    12  GPIO18  Compute Module GPIO_18
13  GPIO27  Compute Module GPIO_27    14  GND  Ground
15  GPIO22  Compute Module GPIO_22    16  GPIO23  Compute Module GPIO_23
17  3V3  3.3V rail, shared with CM    18  GPIO24  Compute Module GPIO_24
19  GPIO10  Compute Module GPIO_10    20  GND  Ground
21  GPIO9  Compute Module GPIO_9    22  GPIO25  Compute Module GPIO_25
23  GPIO11  Compute Module GPIO_11    24  GPIO8  Compute Module GPIO_8
25  GND  Ground    26  GPIO7  Compute Module GPIO_7
27  I2C0_SDA  Compute Module I2C0 Data    28  I2C0_SCL  Compute Module I2C0 Clock
29  GPIO5  Compute Module GPIO_5    30  GND  Ground
31  GPIO6  Compute Module GPIO_6    32  GPIO12  Compute Module GPIO_12
33  GPIO13  Compute Module GPIO_13    34  GND  Ground
35  GPIO19  Compute Module GPIO_19    36  GPIO16  Compute Module GPIO_16
37  GPIO26  Compute Module GPIO_26    38  GPIO20  Compute Module GPIO_20
39  GND  Ground    40  GPIO21  Compute Module GPIO_21
Co-processor connector pinout (25)
Pin # Name  Notes/Description    Pin #  Name  Notes/Description
1  MCU_GPIO0  Co-processor GPIO_0    2  3V3  3.3V rail, from regulator
3  MCU_GPIO1  Co-processor GPIO_1    4  SPI_MCU_CS-CON_EXT